Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-002340

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2150158-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911105

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911105

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911105

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 ‘ ?
THTS DRAWTNG 15 UNPUGLTSRED ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION Z0 | FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc oIsT REVISIONS
- — U GER > GAGE
() COPYRIGHT 20 BY 1YCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AL RIGHTS RESZRVED | 1501697 - ‘ 901068- | | A 66 S seseaieTIon — -
NLFI\AW;;F REY DESCRIPTION JFRQ,};JRRYAM\WHE‘D: 4 REVISED 20200t [DJG | DJG
J 2 C C A RELEASED 3ecT2007 [DJG | DJ6
1911105-1 A S3A APPLICATOR 8-1911105-
T-1911105-1 | A | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911105-
T-1911105-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE | 2.03 [.0801IN] F
INSUL| 2.79 [.1I0INT | OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-101 36
D
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =1 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.20-6.00mm [.204- 236 [N I.40-2.30mm [.055-.090 IN]
TERMINAL 114-20023 - -
APPL SPEC . . .
> -
FTERMINALS APPLIED 4
— 1609151 160915-2 | 160915-5
Sl [-993011-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 77
-2 ]2 3- SPRING, COMPRESSION 16
Sl [ GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 5
e ; RENIE - - [ [ GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 14
MEE LN 0 lRw‘mth\N‘H‘EJbHT REFIREFIREF] SE MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 35
- 5 HOCU TION PACKAGE
0. 5mm? | 43£.03 [.056+.001] - } } - thﬁﬁfﬁﬁgﬁ% ZL
¢ 0. 75mm2 I 50+ 03 [.059=.0011 —— - ”:;éw I - 66
p A 63 - /4 4 Z SCREW, Y | 66
o L61£03 .06 - E WASKER, FLAT, REG M3 64
S 6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) |62
S SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
-l212 SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 20.0 58
-13]3 SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 8 57
B\ 212 SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 16.0 %
i 1212 NUT, HEX, REG M4 55
-2 ]2 NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
-l212 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) [53
-l212 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52
R STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
| | NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 47
| [ EF SYSTEM I 11 APPLICATOR 16
[ RAN 44
S SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4]
S SCREW, SET,SFT TIP 40
S PLUNGER,BALL, METRIC 39
- | | RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
212 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- 1117 18026-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 37
B -l212 3 [SCR, BTN SKT KD CAP (M4 X 20) 31
\ 5emn s e - 2 S N SKT HD CAP (M4 X I2 ?
@ /N\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 2l SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12) [ 29
A - | | SPACER, STRIPPER 28
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. S STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
-2l STUD, THREADED 25
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
A . _ ! . E, e 23
/A APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE® TO THREADS. S 1o, DR T
. - RAG 2
5\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO -1 212 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. L1414 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12) 17
A~ . . en . /1\ | [ SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
/6\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. “\ — VTSR N S R m
/N - T 690482-3  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
/N2 [ 1| 1-1333206-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/N - | I 690474-3 BLADE, SLUG /
- 1901681-5 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
- | 4-240641-5 |SPACER 5
A | 2380091 [BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNCT 20 3-854830-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
NEEEEE 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
/N2 ] 456419-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
A “770-T1[ -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION N
T R TR T o ZICTZ00
PR SUMCH S R 0. J_GOOD = Tyco Electronics
~ * o ,)E\MCMQCTZOD” Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
M v STVERSTORS AR, [ TaOCTZ00T [ N
SCALE  3: ) A INCHES) L E_DEWING END FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
HOLDDOWN SET-UP . I e e -
SCALE 11 @re=ine B [emeoe -
4?\6\ + )0\'/57 _ SIZE [ CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO!
RRTERTA ST = e A || 00779 (B=1911105 ;
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ s g T T

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

|
|CUSTQWER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911105 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911105-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911105-1

